End Plate Kit
End ported
1/4" or 3/8" NPTF or ISO G
Single Valve Shut-Off Plate Sandwich Flow Control
Single Station Subbase
Side ported, 1/8, or 1/4 NPTF or ISO G
with pilot ports
Modular Subbase

1 V41PAX04-XXXXX
V 4 5 R A X 0 7 - X X X X X
Ordering Example
12
Mini ISO Valves, 18 mm
Model Port Size A Weight
lb (kg)
V70401-P5B 1/8NPTF
Side Ported with Pilot Ports 0.18
V70401-A5B G1/8 (0.08)
Side Ported with Pilot Ports
Single Station Sub-base - Side Ported with Pilot Ports
Fixed Length Sub-base - Bottom Ported
Note: Pilot Ports
NPT types = 10-32 UNF
ISO G = M 5
Model No. of A B Weight
Stations inch (mm) inch (mm) lb (kg)
V70402-P5O 2 2.33 1.89 0.40
(59.1) (48.1) (0.18)
V70404-P5O 4 3.83 3.40 0.66
(97.3) (86.3) ()0.30
V70406-P5O 6 5.34 4.90 0.93
(135.5) (124.5) (0.42)
V70408-P5O 8 6.84 6.41 1.19
(173.7) (162.7) (0.54)
V70410-P5O 10 8.34 7.91 1.46
(211.9) (200.9) (0.66)
V70412-P5O 12 9.85 9.41 1.72
(250.1) (239.1) (0.78)
Note: This sub-base is suitable for solenoid actuated
valves with internal pilot air supply only.
13
Mini ISO Valves, 18 mm
Model Port Size A Weight
lb (kg)
V70429-P5O 1/8NPTF 0.11
V70429-A5O G1/8 (0.05)
Intermediate Supply / Exhaust Module
Model Description Weight
lb (kg)
V70430-K5O Single Shut-Off Plate 0.13
supplied with gasket (0.06)
Provides additional porting on Modular- or Fixed
Length Sub-base.
Occupies one valve station.

1 V45RAX04-XXXXX
V 4 5 R A X 0 7 - X X X X X
Ordering Example
24
Mini ISO Valves, 26 mm
x = Insert port type from table below
Individual components
Modular Sub-base 0.40 lb
Ports 2+4 on side (0.18 kg)
V70525-xAF
Modular Sub-base 0.40 lb
Ports 2+4 on side (0.18 kg)
Pilot Ports 12+14 on side
V70526-xAF
Modular Sub-base  0.40 lb
Ports 2+4 on bottom (0.18 kg)
V70525-BAE
Modular Sub-base 0.40 lb
Ports 2+4 on bottom (0.18 kg)
Pilot Ports 12+14 on side
V70526-BAE
End Plate Kit 0.80 lb
Side Ported (0.36 kg)
V70524-CAC (G3/8)
V70524-SAC (3/8NPTF)
End ported end caps
1 left hand and 1right hand
Accessories
DIN EN 50022 rail 0.68 lb
35 x 7.5 mm, 3.3' (1m) (0.31 kg)
V10009-C00
DIN EN 50022 rail 2.25 lb
35 x 15 mm, 3.3' (1m) (1.02 kg)
V10592-C01
DIN rail 0.02 lb
Mounting Kit (0.01 kg)
V70531-KAO
Blanking Disk to 0.02 lb
Modular Sub-base  (0.01 kg)
Ports 1, 3, 5
V70522-K00
Blanking Disk to 0.02 lb
Modular Sub-base  (0.01 kg)
Ports 12+14
V70523-K00
A
Modular Sub-bases parts for DIN rail or surface mounting
A
B
B
C
D
Code Ports 2+4 Ports 12+14
P 1/8NPTF 10-32 UNF
R 1/4NPTF 10-32 UNF
2 3/8 PIF 10-32 UNF
B G1/4 M5
8 ø 8 mm PIF M5
Y ø 10 mm PIF M5
Bottom ported sub-base
Side ported sub-base